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Most Recent Program Completion Rates 

 

 2024* 2023* 2022 2021 2020 

On-time Program Completion  

6 semesters from the first day of a student’s first 

nursing course after acceptance into the DNP 

program 

 

Pending 

 

Pending 

 

 

4/6 

 

67% 

 

 

3/3 

 

100% 

 

1/3 

 

33% 

Program Completion within 8 semesters  

 

8 semesters from the first day of a student’s first 

nursing course after acceptance into the DNP 

program 

 

Pending 

 

Pending 

 

4/6 

 

67% 

 

3/3 

 

100% 

 

3/3 

 

100% 

*Students in progress within 6 and 8 semesters time. 

 

 

 

Accreditation Information 

 

The College of Staten Island (CSI) DNP program is approved by the University of the State of 

New York, the State Education Department and is accredited by the Accreditation Commission 

for Education in Nursing (ACEN). 

 

 

For additional information, see the following contact information: 

  

New York State Education Department 

89 Washington Avenue 

Albany, New York 12234 

Phone: (518) 474-3852  

Fax: (518) 473-8577 

 

 

Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN) 

3390 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GA 30326 

Phone: (404) 975-5000 

Website: http://www.acenursing.org/ 

 

 Enrolled during COVID-19 pandemic 

http://www.acenursing.org/

