## CSI Annual Report on Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) Program - 2024

	2024*	2023*	2022	2021	2020
<b>On-time Program Completion</b>					
6 semesters from the first day of a student's first	Pending	Pending	4/6	3/3	1/3
nursing course after acceptance into the DNP program			67%	100%	33%
Program Completion within 8 semesters					
	Pending	Pending	4/6	3/3	3/3
8 semesters from the first day of a student's first	_				
nursing course after acceptance into the DNP			67%	100%	100%
program					
*Students in progress within 6 and 8 semesters time.	Enrolled during COVID-19 pandemic				

## **Most Recent Program Completion Rates**

**Accreditation Information** 

The College of Staten Island (CSI) DNP program is approved by the University of the State of New York, the State Education Department and is accredited by the Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN).

For additional information, see the following contact information:

New York State Education Department 89 Washington Avenue Albany, New York 12234 Phone: (518) 474-3852 Fax: (518) 473-8577

Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN) 3390 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GA 30326 Phone: (404) 975-5000 Website: <u>http://www.acenursing.org/</u>